REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Assessment and Taxation** recommends **SB 96** be amended on page 3, in line 1, by striking "5702(l)" and inserting "5702(k)"; in line 18, by striking "(u),"; in line 31, by striking the second "or"; in line 32, before "electronic" by inserting ", tobacco products or"; in line 39, after "salesperson" by inserting ", and which is knowingly utilized by the retail dealer to market and sell cigarettes and tobacco products to consumers";

On page 8, in line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; by striking all in line 15; in line 21, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; in line 22, by striking all after "act"; in line 23, by striking all before the period; in line 26, after the comma by inserting "in any of the following ways,"; in line 27, before the first comma by inserting "the person"; also in line 27, by striking second comma and inserting "of"; in line 28, before "license" by inserting "person's"; also in line 28, by striking all after "licenses"; by striking all in line 29; in line 30, by striking all before the colon and inserting ", if the person";

On page 9, in line 5, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; by striking all in line 7; in line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; in line 14, by striking all after "act"; in line 15, by striking all before the period;

On page 13, in line 28, by striking all after "retail"; in line 29, by striking all before "that";

On page 16, in line 6, after "(C)" by inserting "within 72 hours of receipt,"; in line 9, by striking all before the period;

On page 17, in line 40, by striking "and sold";

On page 28, following line 31, by inserting:

"New Sec. 24. (a) No provisions of this act shall: (1) Be deemed to amend or modify any compact described in K.S.A. 79-3323(a); or (2) be enforced in a manner which would cause the state to breach the terms of any compact described in K.S.A. 79-3323(a).

(b) The provisions of this section shall be part of and supplemental to the Kansas cigarette and tobacco products act.";

And by renumbering sections accordingly; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson